Table 4 Comparison of characteristics in neonates with birthmarks (pigmented and vascular) versus non-birthmark skin

lesions

Characteristic

Male

Female
Maternal residency

Rural

Urban

16

& ¢

70
30

Birthrmarks

16.0
64.0

54.0
46.0

70,0
30.0

290
208

287
m

243
255

58.2
41.8

576
414

48.8
51.2

OR (95% CI) P-value

0.1100.07-0.24) < 0.001
0.9{0.6=13) 0.5
2.5(1.5-3.9) < 0.001

O = el rentiia; CF = confiden ce interval



